and the practitioners abound in almost every part of the metropolis.  This study 

focused on the spatial distribution and reasons for patronizing   traditional bone setters 

in Kano metropolis. The study adopted both the quantitative and qualitative methods 

in data collection, two hundred and fifty two (252) respondents were randomly 

selected; based on the population of the eight metropolitan local government areas-for 

an in depth interviews Thirty (30) traditional bone setters were selected and 

interviewed, using purposive sampling method.  Quantitative data was analyzed using

[...]

In order to achieve the research objectives, data were sourced from the respondents in 

the study area. The method adopted here involved the use of simple random sampling 

approach to select respondents in the study area, where random number can be used to 

decide on which element to select the respondents, until a total of two hundred and 

fifty two (252) questionnaires were administered collectively. 

3.5 SECONDARY SOURCES: The data here was sourced from related Books, 

journals, research reports, previous works on traditional bone setters and other 

available materials were also consulted for the secondary data collection.